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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Different
Stakeholders

Academic Year: 2019-2020
Students Feedback:

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The
interest and participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external
quality assurance have to play a central role. We have received total 286 student’s feedback on

the syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Que. Curriculum Evaluation Response in %
No. Points Yes % No %
1 Curriculum updated enough 264 92.33 22 7.67
2 Curriculum content interesting 248 86.41 38 13.6
3 Currlculym fulfilling your 266 92,68 20 7 3
expectation
4 Currlcul_um helping in _ 951 87 46 35 125
developing your personality
5 Cu_rrlcylum applicable in your 935 81.68 51 181
daily life
6 Currl_culum is relevant for the 930 80.14 56 10.9
solution of local problems
7 Need to_lnclude skill based 271 94.43 15 5 57
content in current syllabus
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It is observed from the feedback that more than 85 percent students are satisfied with

their current syllabus. But 19.9 percent of students says the syllabus is irrelevant in solution of

local problems
Teachers Feedback:

The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows the prescribed
curriculum. Feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers regarding
suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have received 24 teachers feedback on the

curriculum and analyzed

Question . . . Response in %
No. Curriculum Evaluation Points Yes % No %

1 | Current syllabus is need based 10 41.67 14 58.3

2 | Curriculum having current content 09 37.5 15 62.5
Programmes outcomes of the

3| syllabi is well defined 20 83.33 04 16.7

4 Cur(lc_u_lum having good academic 18 75 06 25
flexibility

5 The course content fulfils the need 10 4167 14 £8.3
of students

6 | Need of review of the syllabus 21 87.5 02 8.33

7 Currlculur_n_enhanced 12 50 12 50
employability

8 | Does the syllabus reflects good 18 75 06 25




balance between theory and
practical’s

160
S0
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

Teacher Feedback Analysis- 2019-20

MW Yes
3 I I I NO
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

From the above diagram it is observed that 87 percent of teachers said that there is a need of

review of the current syllabus. The overall analysis shows the negativity regarding current

syllabus.

Parent Feedback:

A Parents meet was organized by the college for interaction with administration and

teaching staff of college. A feedback from the parents is collected on the current syllabus of the

various programmes and analyzed. We have received total 23 parent’s feedback on the current

content of the syllabus. Analysis of the total 23 feedback received from the parents is done as

follows:
Question Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %

No. Yes % No %
1 STIH T TR T URIRYRIT Taiferd 318 B 2 10 43.48 13 56.5
2 SIS H YUl STeTaR G UTedTel SUART el 31 2 14 60.87 09 39.1
3 SITIHHIIA T AT M Hesd BT 2 20 86.96 03 13
4 [OCR SNINHHNGH gHeT UTedTeR Sifgd Hdaidied &2 | 19 82.61 04 17.4
5 gaﬁw;wwmm%ﬁﬂﬁﬁw IO 1 - 12 520
6 RTCR SNITIHHT JHaT UTedTdT 3ueT ot giard &1 2 14 60.87 09 39.1
7 31T g d & e AT A UTedrd! fR1ef07 Sugre 20 86.96 03 13

&I ATG IS ST STl 1 2 '




8 R NP HIGT gHl UledTdl Sifgd &AdIded b2 | 18 78.26 05 21.7
d ;Tas“c”s'ai”'@'q”a' Tl ST PR el | 60.87 09 39.1
10 N WA RIS JHRIT ARG gId BT 08 34.78 15 65.2
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The analysis show that more than 64 percent parents are given positive feedback and 36 percent

parents marked negative response. A more than 60 percent parent says that there is no role of the

syllabus in local problem solving.

Alumni Feedback:

Alumni meet is organized by College each year. Alumni provide us the inputs regarding

improvement in facilities and employability of our students. We have received total 56 alumni

feedback on syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune. Based on the

comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

Que. No. | Curriculum Evaluation Points Response %
Yes % No %
1. Need of syllabus updating 48 85.71 08 14.3
2. Course content is interesting 43 76.79 13 23.2
3. C_ourse curriculum intellectually 39 69.64 17 304
stimulate you
4, Course c_urrlculum fulfilling your 40 71.43 16 98.6
expectations
5 Programme help in developing 38 67.86 18 321

your personality




6 Courses meet contemporary 38 67.86 18 31
requirements
7 Reading material regarding 48 85.71 08 14.3
curriculum is easily available
8 Syllabus enhances employability 37 66.07 19 33.9
Alumni Feedback Analysis- 2019-20
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From the feedback received from alumni 87 percent gave positive feedback regarding the current

syllabus besides almost 34 percent alumni says that syllabus has no role in enhancing

employability.
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1.4.1 Structured feedback received from 1) Students 2) Teachers
3) Alumni 4) Parents for design and review of syllabus year-
wise

Feedback Analysis
Report



Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Different
Stakeholders

Academic Year: 2018-2019
Students Feedback:

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The
interest and participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external
quality assurance have to play a central role. We have received total 287 student’s feedback on

the syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Que. Curriculum Evaluation Response in %
No. Points Yes % No %
1 Curriculum updated enough 265 92.33 22 7.67
2 Curriculum content interesting 248 86.41 39 13.6
3 Currlculym fulfilling your 266 92,68 21 230
expectation
4 Currlcul_um helping in _ 951 87 46 36 195
developing your personality
5 Cu_rrlcylum applicable in your 935 8188 59 181
daily life
6 Currl_culum is relevant for the 930 80.14 57 19.9
solution of local problems
7 Need to_lnclude skill based 971 94.43 16 £ 57
content in current syllabus

Student Feedback Analysis 2018-2019
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It is observed from the feedback that more than 85 percent students are satisfied with

their current syllabus. But 19.9 percent of students says the syllabus is irrelevant in solution of

local problems

Teachers Feedback:

The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows the prescribed

curriculum. Feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers regarding

suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have received 24 teachers feedback on the

curriculum and analyzed

Question . . . Response in %

No. Curriculum Evaluation Points Yes % NoO %
1 | Current syllabus is need based 10 41.67 14 58.3
2 | Curriculum having current content 09 37.5 15 62.5

Programmes outcomes of the
- : : 16.7
3 syllabi is well defined 20 83.33 04 °
4 Cumc_u_lum having good academic 18 25 06 25
flexibility
5 The course content fulfils the need 10 4167 14 5g.3
of students
6 | Need of review of the syllabus 21 87.5 02 8.33
7 Currlculur_n_enhanced 12 50 12 50
employability
Does the syllabus reflects good
8 | balance between theory and 18 75 06 25
practical’s
Teacher Feedback Analysis 2018-2019
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From the above diagram it is observed that 87 percent of teachers said that there is a need of

review of the current syllabus. The overall analysis shows the negativity regarding current

syllabus.

Parent Feedback:

A Parents meet was organized by the college for interaction with administration and

teaching staff of college. A feedback from the parents is collected on the current syllabus of the

various programmes and analyzed. We have received total 23 parent’s feedback on the current

content of the syllabus. Analysis of the total 23 feedback received from the parents is done as

follows:
Question Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %

No. Yes % No %
1 SR T SR T2 URMRIRN Haferd g 1 2 10 43.48 13 56.5
2 SNITIHH U7 TeTaR qHe UTedTall ST SHTel &1 2 14 60.87 09 39.1
3 SUAH AT YA IS [ Hesd o 2 20 86.96 03 13
4 [OR IINHANT JHe UTelTe aifad Fardied &2 | 19 82.61 04 17.4
S gg;’i"“ai”@'g”a' e e ST Sl 11 47.83 12 52.2
6  [gaR SNIRIHHII JHTHT UTedTdl 3U&f gul gidTd &1 2 14 60.87 09 39.1
7 31T W6 W d &3 NT T gH=a UTedrd! fRigfor Juaret 20 86.96 03 13

&I dTa T SUANT STl &1 2 '
8 R INIUNHUN gHl UledTdl alfgd gAdded dI? | 18 78.26 05 21.7
d o ST IT G Hreel IR P | 60.87 09 39.1
10 N ORI H RIS THRIT ARIHRU 8Id Bl 08 34.78 15 65.2
Parents Feedback Analysis 2018-2019
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The analysis show that more than 64 percent parents are given positive feedback and 36 percent
parents marked negative response. A more than 60 percent parent says that there is no role of the

syllabus in local problem solving.

Alumni Feedback:

Alumni meet is organized by College each year. Alumni provide us the inputs regarding
improvement in facilities and employability of our students. We have received total 56 alumni
feedback on syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune. Based on the

comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

Que. No. | Curriculum Evaluation Points Response %
Yes % No %

1. Need of syllabus updating 48 85.71 08 14.3

2. Course content is interesting 43 76.79 13 23.2

3. Cpurse curriculum intellectually 39 69.64 17 304
stimulate you

4, Course c_urrlculum fulfilling your 40 71.43 16 98.6
expectations

5 Programme h(_alp in developing 38 67.86 18 391
your personality

6 Courses meet contemporary 38 67.86 18 391
requirements

7 Reaghng ma_terlal_regard_lng 48 85.71 08 143
curriculum is easily available

8 Syllabus enhances employability 37 66.07 19 33.9

Alumni Feedback Analysis 2018-2019
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From the feedback received from alumni 87 percent gave positive feedback regarding the current
syllabus besides almost 34 percent alumni says that syllabus has no role in enhancing

employability.
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1.4.1 Structured feedback received from 1) Students 2) Teachers
3) Alumni 4) Parents for design and review of syllabus year-
wise

Feedback Analysis
Report 2017-13



Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Stakeholders
Academic Year: 2017-2018
Students Feedback:

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and
participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality
assurance have to play a central role. We have collected feedback from our under graduate
Second Year and third year students personally. We have received total 195 students feedback on

the curriculum and analyzed.

Que. Question Response
No Yes No
Total % Total %

1 Curriculum Updated Enough 181 92.82 14 7.18
2 Curriculum Content Interesting 142 72.82 53 27.18
3 Curriculum Fulfilling Your Expectation 173 88.72 22 11.28
4 Curriculum Helping In Developing Your Personality 143 73.33 52 26.67
5 Curriculum Applicable In Your Daily Life 148 75.90 47 24.10
6 Curriculum Is Relevant For The Solution Of Local 152 7795 43 99 05

Problems
7 Need To Include Skill Based Content In Current 155 79.49 40 20,51

Syllabus
8 Did the course curriculum intellectually motivate you 151 77.44 44 22.56
9 \Was the course curriculum fulfilling your expectations| 163 83.59 32 16.41
10 Research In The Particular Subject 148 75.90 47 24.10

Student Feedback Analysis 2017-2018
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From the feedback it is observed that almost 80 percent students rated curriculum is up to the

mark and stands with their expectations. 92 % students say that curriculum is updated enough. 24

percent students say that there is no application of this curriculum in their life.

Teachers Feedback:

The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows the prescribed

curriculum. Still feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers regarding

suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have received total 22 teacher’s feedback on the

curriculum and analyzed as follows:

Question Question Response
No. Yes No
Total | % | Total %

1 Does The Syllabus Reflect Current Content 18 81.82 04 18.18

2 Does The Current Syllabus Is Need Based 19 86.36 03 13.64
Are The Programmes Outcomes, Programmes Specific

3 Outcomes And Course Outcomes Of The Syllabi Is Well| 21 95.45 01 4.545
Defined

4 Is The Syllabus Heavy For The Students 12 54.55 10 45.45
Does The Course / Programmes Of Studies Carries
Sufficient Number Of Optional Papers 20 90.91 02 9.091
Is The Current Syllabus / Course Content Made Interest In

6 The Subject Area 20 90.91 02 9.091
Are The Books Prescribed / Listed As Reference Materials

7 Relevant And Updated 19 86.36 03 13.64

8 Does The Course Contents Fulfilled The Need Of Students 19 86.36 03 13.64

9 Is There A Need Of Review Of The Syllabus 08 36.36 14 63.64

10 Does The .Syl !abus Reflects Good Balance Between Theory, 15 68.18 07 3182
IAnd Practical’s




Response in %

Teachers Feedback Analysis 2017-2018
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From the above analysis it is observed that the 81 percent teachers rated the syllabus reflects
current contents. 95% teachers say that the current syllabus is need based and the programmes
outcomes, programmes specific outcomes and course outcomes of the syllabi is well defined. On
an average 77% teachers are satisfied with the current syllabus designed by the Savitribai Phule
Pune University, Pune.

Parent Feedback:

The feedback from the parents is also collected on the current syllabus of the various

programmes and analyzed. We have received total 39 parent’s feedback on the current content of

the syllabus. Analysis of the feedback received from the parents is done as follows:

Quest Response
ion : Yes No
uestion

No. Q Total % Total %
1 9 S R 9 ORI Yeffee afte ) g9 79.49 08 20.51
2 RTGR SIhATIIA TR —bed HATU 318 B ? 26 66.67 13 33.33
3 ;33 SPITIHIGT G Il S e ated g 84.62 06 15.38
4 NI SIIRIH T GH=AT UTedTdl SU&T Jul gidTd &1 2 33 84.62 06 15.38
S g;f‘ ST QA WedTell Sk 0P o) 82.05 07 17.95
6 g;’f'“a””@' A Tl S Wi Suam g 71.79 11 2821
! ;3?3{15! SPH U1 TR A UIeeliell SHT el g 76.92 09 23.08
8 SN ¥gd 9 &7 U¢ AgH gl Tl fRigmon

RO &1 TGRS SUANT Tal Bl 36 92.31 03 7692
9 RTGR ST ATT RIS TR FRIH BId BT 2 23 58.97 16 41.03
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The above analysis shows that the more than 78 percent parents are satisfied with the current

syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Alumni Feedback:

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities

and employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide there sincere feedback on

curriculum. We have received total 48 alumni feedback on syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule

Pune Univesity Pune. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

Questio Question Response
n No. Yes No
Total [ % [ Total [ %
1 Was the syllabus updated enough 42 87.5 06 125
2 Was the course content interesting 40 | 8333 | 08 | 16.67
3 Did the course curriculum intellectually stimulate you 41 | 8542 | 07 | 14.58
4 Was the course curriculum fulfilling your expectations 40 | 8333 | 08 | 16.67
5 Does the syllabus c_reate any interest _to pursue post 1 875 05 125
graduation / research in the particular subject
6 Did the_ subject / course help in developing your a1 | ssan | o7 | 1458
personality
7 Were the subject applicable in your practical / daily life | 39 | 81.25 | 09 | 18.75
8 Wer_e reading _ materl_al and references regarding 25 | 0375 | 03 6.5
curriculum / subject easily found
9 Wa_s tr_]e subject relevance to your job and the future 20 | 8333 | o8 | 1667
aspirations




Does the syllabi is effective in enhancing team work
10 es the sy g 41 | ssa2 | 07 | 1458
abilities
Alumni Feedback Analysis 2017-2018
100 - 87.5 8333 8542 g333 875 8542 81.25 T 2333 8542
x 80 -
o
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<
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O
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0
1 2 3 4 Qaestion l@o. U 8 9 10

The above analysis shows that on an average more than 85 percent alumni’s are satisfied with the
current syllabus of the programmes designed by Savitribai Phule Pune Univesity Pune. But 18.75
percent student says that the subjects are not applicable in their daily life.
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1.4.1 Structured feedback received from 1) Students 2) Teachers
3) Alumni 4) Parents for design and review of syllabus year-
wise

Feedback Analysis
Report 2016-17



Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Stakeholders

Academic Year: 2016-2017

Students Feedback:

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and

participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality

assurance have to play a central role. We have collected feedback from Second Year & third year

students personally. We have received total 142 students’ feedback on the curriculum designing

and analyzed as follows:

Q. Response
No. . Yes No
Question Total % Total %
1 Wias the syllabus updated enough 136 95.77 06 4.225
2 Was the course content interesting 130 91.55 12 8.451
3 !Z)ld the course cu_rrlculum 138 9718 04 2817
intellectually motivate you
4 Was the course curriculum fulfilling your expectations 126 88.73 16 11.27
5 Does the syllabus Create any interest to pursue post 130 9155 12 8.451
graduation / research in the particular subject
6 Did the_ subject / course help in developing your 133 93.66 09 6.338
personality
7 Were the subject applicable in your practical / daily life 127 89.44 15 10.56
8 Were_ readln_g material and references regarding curriculum 140 98.50 02 1.408
/ subject easily found
9 Does the syllabus is relevant for the solution of local 113 79.58 29 20.42
problems
1 Is there need to include skill based content in current
0 syllabus 105 73.94 37 26.06
Student Feedback Analysis 2016-2017
120 -
o 100 9577 9155 9718 gooa 9155 9366 gogq o0 -
T 80 - : 73.94
@ MYes
2 60 -
5 HNo
@ 40 -
@
o
20
0

1 2 3 4 5 5]
Question No.

10




From the above diagram it is seen that the more than 89 % students are satisfied with the current

content of the syllabus designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Teachers Feedback:

The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows the prescribed

curriculum. Feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers regarding

suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have received total 19 teacher’s feedback on the

syllabus designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Q. Response
No Question Yes No
: Total % | Total %
1 | Does the syllabus reflect current content 16 |84.21| 03 15.79
2 | Does the current syllabus is need based 15 |7895| 04 21.05
Are the programmes outcomes, programmes specific
3 Prog progra P 17 |8947| 02 | 1053
outcomes and course outcomes of the syllabi is well defined
4 | Is the syllabus heavy for the students 08 |4211| 11 57.89
5 Does the course / programmes of studies carries sufficient 16 lsa21| o4 21,05
number of optional papers
6 Is the current syllabus / course content made interest in the 15 |7895| o4 2105
subject area
7 Are the books prescribed / listed as reference materials 17 |s9a7| o2 1053
relevant and updated
8 | Does the course contents fulfilled the need of students 16 |8421| 04 21.05
9 | Isthere a need of review of the syllabus 03 |1579| 16 84.21
10 | Does The Syllabus Reflect Current Content 14 | 7368 | 05 26.32
11 |Does The Current Syllabus Is Need Based 17 |89.47| 02 10.53
| Teacher Feedback Analysis2016-2017
100 78421 89.47 84.21 8947 8421 89.47
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From the above diagram it is observed that the more than 80% teacher’s rated the syllabus

reflects current content, need based and well defined. However,. On an average more than 73 %

teacher’s are satisfied with the current content of the syllabi.

Parent Feedback:

The feedback from the parents is also collected on the current syllabus of the programs and

analyzed. We have received total 48 parent’s feedback on the current content of the syllabus.

Analysis of the feedback received from the parents is done as follows:

anueNS(t)f Question Response
Yes No
Total % Total %

1 | SOrIehHTda SRR be) URIRURT Heifdd 31 o1 2 42 87.5 06 12.5
2. | 9 SNITEhAN A —Ucdh HolUl 3HIg DI ? 17 | 3542 31 64.6
3. | UeR NINHHIGT AT UIdT dlfad &I dlgd B2 40 | 83.33 08 16.7
4. | TR NATIHHTGT JHTT UTedTd 3U&f gui gidTd &1 2 46 | 95.83 02 417
5. | H&R UMHHHIGH U Uledrdl HfckiHcdTal [Ty gidl o1 ? 41 | 85.42 07 14.6
6. | TR SNATIHHIGH qHAT YT gl Sia-Td YA gidl &1 2 37 | 77.08 11 22.9
7. | USRS YUl TedTeR qHeAT UTedTal SUNT ST P 2 42 | 875 06 | 125
8. | 3NUNIUEdd&d N AqH gH U TR1&[0T YUl &al 2 | sess | o5 | 104

IIEITST UGN T 1T 2 ' '
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From the above diagram it is observed that the on an average 83% parents are satisfied with the

current content of the syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune Univesity Pune.
Alumni Feedback:

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities
and employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide there sincere feedback on
curriculum. We have received total 44 alumni feedback on syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule

Pune Univesity Pune. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

Q. Response
No. Question Yes No
Total | % | Total | %
1 Was the syllabus updated enough 20 | 9091 | 04 | 909
2 Was the course content interesting 42 | 9545 | 02 | 455
3 Did the course curriculum intellectually stimulate you 39 | 8864 | 05 | 114
4 Was the course curriculum fulfilling your expectations 41 | 9318 | 03 6.82
S Does the syllabus create any interest to pursue post
graduation / research in the particular subject 43 19773 | 01 | 227
6 Did the subject / course help in developing your personality| 41 | 9318 | 03 6.82
7 | Were the subject applicable in your practical / daily life 42 | 9545 | 02 455
8 | Were reading material and references regarding curriculum
. 9 garding 4 | 100 | 00 | o
/subject easily found
9 | Was th ' relevan rj nd the futur
as t_e subject relevance to your job and the future 3 | o773 | o1 597
aspirations
1 | Does the syllabi is effective in enhancing team work
0 abilities y g 40 90.91 04 9.09
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The above diagram shows that on an average more than 94% alumni’s are satisfied with the

current syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune.
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1.4.1 Structured feedback received from 1) Students 2) Teachers
3) Alumni 4) Parents for design and review of syllabus year-
wise

Feedback Analysis
Report 2015-16



Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Stakeholders

Academic Year: 2015-2016

Students Feedback:

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and
participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality
assurance have to play a central role. We have collected feedback from our under graduate
Second and third year students personally. We have designed a special feedback form on
curriculum development. Total 206 feedback on the curriculum from the students are collected
and analyzed as follows.

Q. Response
No. Question Yes No
Total % Total %

1 \Was The Syllabus Updated Enough 198 96.12 08 3.88

2 \Was The Course Content Interesting 202 98.06 04 1.94

3 \I:;:JduThe Course Curriculum Intellectually Motivate 196 95.15 10 4.85

4 Was The_Course Curriculum Fulfilling Your 202 98.06 04 194
Expectations

5 Does The Syl_labus Create Any Interest To Pursue 200 97.09 06 201
Post Graduation

6 Research In The Particular Subject 193 93.69 13 6.31
Did The_SubJect / Course Help In Developing Your 186 90.29 20 0.71
Personality

3 We_re The Subject Applicable In Your Practical / 190 92.23 16 777
Daily Life

9 \Were Reading Material And References Regarding
Curriculum / Subject Easily Found 198 %.12 08 3.88

10 Does The Syllabus Is Relevant For The Solution Of 189 9175 17 8.5
Local Problems

11 Is There Need To Include Skill Based Content In 179 86.89 97 131
Current Syllabus




Response in %

Student Feedback Analysis 2015-2016
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From the above diagram it is seen that the on an average more than 94 Percent students are
satisfied with the current content of the syllabus designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune
University, Pune. However 13 percent students say the need of inclusion of skill content in the
syllabus. There is a demand of skill based courses from students as per suggestions given on
feedback form.

Teachers Feedback:

The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows the prescribed
curriculum. Still feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers regarding
suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have received total 21 teacher’s feedback on the
curriculum and analyzed as follows.

Q. Response
No. Question Yes No
Total | % Total %
1 Does the syllabus reflect current content 19 90.48 02 9.52
2 Does the current syllabus is need based 19 90.48 02 9.52
3 | Are the programmes outcomes, programmes specific
outcomes and course outcomes of the syllabi is welll 20 95.24 01 4.76
defined
4 Is the syllabus heavy for the students 09 42.86 12 57.1
5 - - —
Does the course / programmes of studies carries sufficient 18 85,71 03 143
number of optional papers
5 - -
Is the c_:urrent syllabus / course content made interest in 21 100 00 0
the subject area
7 - - -
Are the books prescribed / listed as reference materials 21 100 00 0
relevant and updated




8 Does the course contents fulfilled the need of students 19 90.48 02 9.52
9 Is there a need of review of the syllabus 14 | 66.67 07 333
1 | Does the syIIabu.s re’flects good balance between 18 85.71 02 9.52
0 | theory and practical’s
Teacher Feedback Analysis 2015-2016
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The above diagram shows that more than 86 percent teachers are satisfied with the current
content of the syllabus designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune. It is also
observed that the more than 90 percent teacher’s are rated syllabus reflects current content and
the programmes outcomes, programmes specific outcomes and course outcomes of the syllabi is

well defined.

Parent Feedback:

The feedback from the parents is also collected on the current syllabus of the programs and
analyzed. We have received total 29 parent’s feedback on the current content of the syllabus.
Analysis of the feedback received from the parents is done as follows:

Questi Question Yes No
on No.
Total % Total %
1 Whether the syllabus of your child having 26 89.66 03 10.34
current content
2 Does th_e content of the syllabus is heavy for 15 5172 14 | 4828
your child
3 Whether the course curriculum intellectually
motivate your child 20 68.97 09 31.03
4 Was the course curriculum fulfilling your| 21 72.41 08 27.59




Question No.

child expectations
5 Does the course help in developing personality 24 82.76 05 17.24
of your child
6 Were the course is applicable in daily life 18 62.07 11 37.93
7 Whether the child _achleved the course 20 68.97 09 31.03
outcomes after completing the courses
3 Whether study tour or field visits are
necessary for enhancing the learning ability of 25 86.21 04 13.79
your child
¢ Does the syllabus is relevant to the solution 19 65.52 10 34.48
for the local problems
|Pal'e11t.s Feedback Analysis2015-2016
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From the above diagram it is observed that the on an average 71 percent parents are satisfied
with the current content of the syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune.

Alumni Feedback:

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities
and employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide there sincere feedback on
curriculum. We have received total 42 alumni feedback on syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule
Pune Univesity Pune. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

Question Response
No. ) Yes No
Question Total | % | Total| %
1 Was the syllabus updated enough 40 | 95.24 | 02 476
2 Was the course content interesting 38 | 90.47 04 | 9.52381




3 Did the course curriculum intellectually stimulate you 39 [ 9286 | 03 7.14

4 Was the course curriculum fulfilling your expectations 40 | 9524 [ 02 4.76

5 Does th_e syllabus cregte any mtgrest to pursue post a1 | 9762 01 538
graduation / research in the particular subject

6 Did the subject / course help in developing your personality | 39 | 92.86 03 7.14

7 Were the subject applicable in your practical / daily life 36 | 85.71 06 14.29

8 We_re readlpg material and references regarding curriculum / 20 | 9524 02 476
subject easily found

9 Wa_s th_e subject relevance to your job and the future 36 | 8571 06 14.29
aspirations

10 Eboiﬁiiteze syllabi is effective in enhancing team work 31 | 8096 08 19.04

Alumni Feedback Analysis 2015-2016
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The above diagram shows that on an average more than 91 percent alumni’s are satisfied with
the current syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune.
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1.4.1 Structured feedback received from 1) Students 2) Teachers
3) Alumni 4) Parents for design and review of syllabus year-
wise

Feedback Analysis
Report 2014-15



Stakeholders

Academic Year: 2014-2015

Students Feedback:

Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Different

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and
participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality
assurance have to play a central role. We have collected feedback from our under graduate
second & third year students personally. We have received total 118 student’s feedback on the
curriculum and analyzed.

Q. No. Question Response
Yes No
Total % Total %
1. | Curriculum Updated Enough 110 93.22 08 6.78
2. | Curriculum Content Interesting 108 91.52 10 8.48
3. | Curriculum Fulfilling Your Expectation 98 83.05 20 16.95
4, Currlcull_Jm Helping In Developing Your 100 84.74 18 15.96
Personality
5. | Curriculum Applicable In Your Daily Life 92 77.97 26 22.03
6. | Curriculum Is Relevant For The Solution Of 96 81.36 29 18.64
Local Problems
7. | Need To Include Skill Based Content In Current 90 76.27 28 9373
Syllabus
Students Feedback Analysis 2014-2015
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From the above diagram it is seen that the more than 90% students rated curriculum is updated
enough and course content is interesting.. 23.73 % students rated that there is need to include
skill based content in current syllabus. A suggestion from students shows the demand of English
conversation improvement program.

Teachers Feedback:

The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows the prescribed
curriculum. Still feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers regarding
suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have received 19 teachers feedback on the
curriculum and analyzed.

Q. Response
No. Question Yes No
Total | % | Total %

1 | Does the syllabus reflect current content 17 | 89.47 02 10.53

2 | Does the current syllabus is need based 17 | 89.47 02 10.53

3 | Are the programmes outcomes, programmes specific
outcomes and course outcomes of the syllabi is well 15 |78.94| 04 |21.06
defined

4 | Is the syllabus heavy for the students 04 |21.05 15 78.95

5 . . —
Does the course |/ programmes of studies carries sufficient 16 |8421| 03 15.79
number of optional papers

6 |Is the current syllabus / course content made interest in the 15 178941 o4 21.06
subject area

7 e e .
Are the books prescribed / listed as reference materials 16 |8421| 03 15.79
relevant and updated

8 | Does the course contents fulfilled the need of students 14 | 7368 | 05 26.32

9 | Is there a need of review of the syllabus 15 | 7895| 04 21.05

1
: Does_the’syllabus reflects good balance between theory and 15 178941 o4 21.06

practical’s
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From the above diagram it is observed that the more than 89% teacher’s rated the syllabus
reflects current content, need based and the syllabus is well defined. However, 21 % teachers

rated there is need of review of the current syllabus.

Parent Feedback:

The feedback from the parents is also collected on the current syllabus of the various programs
and analyzed. We have received total 36 parent’s feedback on the current content of the syllabus.
Analysis of the total 36 feedback received from the parents is done as follows:

Q. No. Question Response
Yes No
Total % Total %
1. | IR RhHT TR 9 URTRIRI Giferd 318 &1 2 30 [8333| 06 | 16.67
2. | G WIRIHHIGT Slia &Hd dled P12 28 | 7777 08 | 22.23
3. ;{a: SIH AT JHAT TTedrdl HAladHardl [d™ gidr 3 |ssss| o4 | 1112
4. | &R INIRIHYIGH AR &H dled Bl 2 25 [69.44 | 11 | 3056
5. | ¥R NURIHHIGH R H FRIHRUT gid &1 2 23 [6388| 13 | 36.12
6. | R SNATHHHIGH Ul NS J1 Hosd BT 2 31 |se11| o5 | 1388
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From the above diagram it is observed that the on an average 78% parents are satisfied with the
current content of the syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.
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